


1. The Buyer can set up subscriptions (Abo-orders) in the online shop. Subscriptions are 

continuous and regular deliveries at fixed intervals to be determined by the Buyer. The creation 

of a subscription constitutes an offer on the part of the Buyer which is accepted by Würth via an 

email order confirmation on the day chosen for the execution of the subscription. By executing 

the subscription order, an order is generated, the goods are commissioned and shipped to the 

specified address by standard shipping. By execution of the subscription order, an order is 

generated, the goods are commissioned and shipped to the specified address by standard 

shipping. The respective individual purchase contract is concluded by order confirmation or 

dispatch of the goods. 
អ្នកទិញអាចររៀបចំការទិញ (Abo-orders) រៅកនុងហាងអុ្៊ីនរ ើណិត។ ការទិញគឺជាការដឹក 
ជញ្ជូ នជាបនតបន្ទា ប់ និងរទៀងទាត់រៅចរន្ទល ោះរេលដដលត្តូវបានកំណត់រោយអ្នកទិញ។ ការ 
បរងកើតការទិញ គឺការបរងកើតសំរណើ រេ៊ីខាងអ្នកទិញ ដដលត្តូវបានទទួលសំរណើ ររោយត្កមុ 
ហ ុនរវុ ើ ស៏ តាមរយៈការបញ្ជជ ក់េ៊ីការបញ្ជជ ទិញតាមអុ្៊ីដម៉ែលរៅថ្ងៃដដលបានរត្ជើសររ ើស 
សត្ាប់ការត្បតិបតតិថ្នការទិញ។ តាមរយៈការត្បតិបតតិការទិញ ការបញ្ជជ ទិញត្តូវបានបរងកើត 
ទំនិញត្តូវបានដឹកជញ្ជូ ន និងដឹកជញ្ជូ នរៅអាសយោា នដដលបានបញ្ជជ ក់ រោយការដឹកជញ្ជូ ន 
តាមសតង់ោរ។ កិចចសនាទិញរបស់បុគគលន៊ីមួយៗ ត្តូវានសុេលភាេរោយការបញ្ជជ ក់
េ៊ីការបញ្ជជ  ទិញ ឬ ការបញ្ជូ នទំនិញ។ 
 

2. The Buyer can create, change, deactivate or delete subscriptions in the Würth online eshop at 

any time and free of charge. Changes include, but are not limited to, changes of the delivery 

interval or delivery address. It is not possible to delete, change or deactivate subscriptions on 

the day they are executed. A subscription can be created for several different items, but only one 

delivery interval and delivery address can be defined per subscription. Each subscription has to 

be deleted separately. Subscriptions can also be terminated by written notice. By deleting a user 

account in the Würth online e-shop, all subscriptions created by the user are completely deleted. 
អ្នកទិញអាចបរងកើត ផ្លល ស់បតូរ រ វើឱ្យដលងានសុេលភាេ ឬ លុបការទិញ រៅកនុងហាងអុ្៊ីនរ ើ 
រណតរវុ ើ ស៏  រៅរេលណាក៏បាន រោយមិនគិតថ្ងល។ ការផ្លល ស់បតូររមួាន ការផ្លល ស់បតូរចរន្ទល ោះ 
រេលដឹកជញ្ជូ ន ឬ អាសយោា នដឹកជញ្ជូ ន។ មិនអាចលុបផ្លល ស់បតូរឬរ វើឱ្យដលងានសុេល 
ភាេការទិញរៅថ្ងៃដដលការទិញត្តូវបានត្បតិបតតិ។ ការទិញអាចត្តូវបានបរងកើតរ ើងសត្ាប់ 
មុខទំនិញរសេងៗគ្នន ជារត្ចើន ប៉ែុដនតចរន្ទល ោះរេលដឹកជញ្ជូ ន និងអាសយោា នដឹកជញ្ជូ ន ដតមួយ 
អាចត្តូវបានកំណត់ថាជាការទិញដតមួយ។ រាល់ការជាវន៊ីមួយៗត្តូវដតលុបរោលរោយដ ក 
េ៊ីគ្នន ។ ការទិញក៏អាចត្តវូបានរលំាយរោយរសចកត៊ីជូនដំណឹងជាលាយលកខណ៍អ្កេរសងដដរ។ 
តាមរយៈការលុបគណន៊ីអ្នករត្បើត្បាស់រៅកនុងហាងរអ្ ិចត្តូនិចអិុ្នរ ើដណតរវុ ើ ស៏ រាល់ការ 
ទិញទំាងអ្ស់ដដលបរងកើតរោយអ្នករត្បើត្បាស់ត្តវូបានលុបរោលទំាងស្សងុ។ 
 
 



3. Würth reserves the right to exclude items from the subscription service with a notice period of 

two (2) weeks. 

ត្កុមហ ុន រវុ ើ ស៏ រកាសិទធិកនុងការដកហូតទំនិញេ៊ីរសវាកមមបញ្ជជ ទិញ រោយជូនដំណឹងមុន
រយៈរេល ២ សបាា ហ៍។ 
 

4. Either contractual party may terminate subscriptions for convenience by giving at least 30 days 

notice prior to the end of the month, effective as of the end of the month. The right to termination 

for cause remains unaffected. 

ភាគ៊ីថ្នកិចចសនាណាមួយអាចរលំាយការបញ្ជជ ទិញ រោយត្គ្នន់ដតជូនដំណឹងមុនរយៈរេល 
៣០ ថ្ងៃ រហូតដល់ោច់ដខ  រោយានត្បសិទធិភាេត្តឹមដំណាច់ដខ។ សិទធិកនុងការរលំាយរោយ
មូលរហតុរៅដតមិនានត្បសិទធិភាេ។ 
 

5. Würth shall prepare an invoice for every delivery based on the terms agreed with the Buyer. 

Würth may change prices by giving at least three (3) weeks’ notice of any price adjustments 

before they take effect, provided no fixed prices have been individually agreed with Buyer. If no 

objection is received from the Buyer within two (2) weeks after the date of receipt of the 

notification for a price change, approval shall be deemed to have been provided by Buyer. 
 
ត្កុមហ ុន រវុ ើ ស៏ នឹងររៀបចំវកិកយបត្តសំរាប់រាល់ការត្បគល់ទំនិញ រោយដសែករលើលកខខណឌ  
ដដលបានត្េមរត្េៀងជាមួយអ្នកទិញ។ ត្កុមហ ុន រវុ ើ ស៏ អាចផ្លល ស់បតូរតថ្មល រោយសតល់ការជូន 
ដំណឹងយ៉ែងរហាចណាស់ប៊ី (៣) សបាត ហ៍ ថ្នការដកសត្មលួតថ្មលណាមួយ មុនរេលាន 
ត្បសិទធិភាេ រោយមិនានការកំណត់តថ្មលរងរណាមួយ ដដលត្តូវបានឯកភាេជាមួយអ្នកទិញ 
។ ត្បសិនរបើគ្នម នការជំទាស់ណាមួយេ៊ីអ្នកទិញកនុងរយៈរេលេ៊ីរ (២) សបាត ហ៍ បន្ទា ប់េ៊ីកាល 
បររិចេទថ្នការទទួលការជូនដំណឹងសត្ាប់ការផ្លល ស់បតូរតថ្មល អ្នកទិញនឹងត្តូវបានោត់ទុកថា 
យល់ត្េម។ 

 




